TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM663735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BABSON CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC		09/06/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barings LLC
Street Address:	300 S. Tryon Street, Suite 2500
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86420416	BABSON CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	86420394	BABSON
Serial Number:	86420447	BABSON CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804 775 4391

Email: edavenport@mcguirewoods.com

Christel E. Harlacher, McGuireWoods LLP **Correspondent Name:**

800 East Canal Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Gateway Plaza

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-3916

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christel E. Harlacher
SIGNATURE:	/Christel E. Harlacher/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Barings LLC name change (002)#page1.tif source=Barings LLC name change (002)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007370 FRAME: 0877

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BABSON CAPITAL
MANAGEMENT LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BABSON CAPITAL
MANAGEMENT LLC" TO "BARINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 2:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016.

3761997 8100 SR# 20165659890

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

William & South Secretary of Stems

Authentication: 202942406

Date: 09-06-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 007370 FRAME: 0878

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:38 PM 09/06/2016
FILED 02:38 PM 09/06/2016
SR 20165659890 - File Number 3761997

STATE OF DELAWARE SE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ıs f	ollows:	comaton or	me mmed	liability company	is nereby americ
	The name of the	limited liabilit	y company i	s hereby changed to	Barings LLC.
	побеств възбет въбет въбет рабора подът възгат и из изверходи прилага възвърски	NOGO O TOTO O	OLOGOS AND	MANNAMANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANA	1900-1900-1900-1900-1900-1900-1900-1900
				ed have executed t	
e.	September	day of	6	ed have executed the second of	, A.D. <u>2016</u> .
ie.	September	day of	6	TY MAY PYTA CYNYY GAGGAG GAY PYTA GAGGAG GAGGAG A AN A	, A.D. <u>2016</u> .

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 07/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007370 FRAME: 0879